



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1637 of 1987

Ram Gopal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : J.P.S. Kashyap
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. None appears on behalf of the appellants on call. Learned A.G.A is present.
2. These are two connected appeals.
3. Office is directed to obtain living status of both the appellants through Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned by the next date of listing.
4. List this case on 8.10.2025.

September 9, 2025

Fhd

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)