



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1637 of 1987

Ram Gopal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: J.P.S. Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

The office vide report dated 7.10.2025 has reported that the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah vide its report dated 25.9.2025 has reported that the appellant namely Ram Gopal @ Chandra Pal is alive and notice has been served upon him.

Case called out in revised list.

None responds on behalf of appellant to press this appeal.

Accordingly, Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah is directed to issue bailable warrant against the appellant returnable within four weeks and if he surrendered/arrested and brought before the learned C.J.M., he shall be released on bail on his furnishing personal bonds and two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the learned C.J.M. concerned ensuring that the appellant either personally or through counsel shall remain present before this Court on the next date fixed.

List this matter on December 12, 2025 alongwith connected appeal.

October 31, 2025

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)