



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1637 of 1987

Ram Gopal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	J.P.S. Kashyap
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Along with :

1. Criminal Appeal No. 22699 of 1987:

Mahabir

Versus

State of U.P.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. The appeal was taken up for hearing today.

2. As per office report dated 11.12.2025, bailable warrant has been executed against the appellant Ram Gopal @ Chandra Pal pursuant to order dated 31.10.2025 and the appellant has been released on bail. Despite that, none appears on behalf of appellant to press the instant appeal.

3. Let non-bailable warrant be issued against appellant **Ram Gopal @ Chandra Pal, s/o Sri Dheer Singh, r/o Gaidu Pura, Police Station Amapur, Post Office Vazeerganj, District Etah** through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah.

4. List on 27th March, 2026.

February 12, 2026

Gurpreet Singh 3.

(Harvir Singh,J.)